
NC State (19-12, 1-4 ACC) -vs- # 14 Virginia Tech (27-4, 3-2 ACC)
3/21/2026 at Blacksburg, Va. (Tech Softball Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bree Carrico (7-0)
Loss: Morgen Talley (8-3)
HBP: Sophie Kleiman
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Roger Potts First: Philip Freels Third Base: Heath Walker 
Start: 2:04 pm   Time: 1:58   Attendance: 1,102   Weather: Low 70s, partly cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
NC State 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0
Virginia Tech 3 1 1 4 1 1 11 12 0

NC State 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Maia Townsend cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Carly Short ss 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kendall Simmers 2b 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Lily Livingston 3b 3 0 1 2 0 0 1
Hannah Church dp 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Morgen Talley p/1b 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Taryn Massey 1b/lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Carmen MontesdeOca c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ellington Whitaker c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sarah Johnson rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
MaKayla Marbury lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wynne Gore p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 3 4 3 2 6 4

2B: Maia Townsend (1)
HBP: Carly Short (1)
DP: 1

Virginia Tech 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Addison Foster cf 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Jordan Lynch 3b 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Michelle Chatfield 1b 2 2 2 1 2 0 0
Zoe Yaeger c 2 1 1 2 2 0 0
    Lyla Blackwell pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kylie Aldridge dp 4 2 1 0 0 0 1
    Lily Pallante pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Nora Abromavage lf 3 0 2 3 1 0 0
Gaby Mizelle rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Rachel Castine 2b 3 2 3 4 1 0 0
Annika Rohs ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Haley Luginbill ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Sophie Kleiman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bree Carrico p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 11 12 10 7 2 7

2B: Addison Foster (1); Jordan Lynch (1); Nora Abromavage (1)
HR: Rachel Castine (2)
SB: Lily Pallante (1)

NC State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Morgen Talley (L, 8-3) 2.2 3 5 5 7 1 2 0 0 0 10 17 1 5 74
Wynne Gore 3.0 9 6 6 0 1 1 0 0 0 18 18 6 2 54
Totals 12 11 11 7 2 3 0 0 0 28 35 7 7 128

Virginia Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sophie Kleiman 0.0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 0 0 15
Bree Carrico (W, 7-0) 6.0 1 0 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 19 21 6 6 85
Totals 4 3 3 2 6 0 0 1 0 22 25 6 6 100



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

NC State - Top of 1st NCS VT
TOWNSEND, Ma doubled to left field (2-2 BFBSFF). 0 0
SHORT, Carly hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
SIMMERS, Ken singled to center field (2-2 BKBS); SHORT, Carly advanced to second; TOWNSEND, Ma
advanced to third. 0 0
LIVINGSTON, singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); SIMMERS, Ken advanced to third; SHORT, Carly scored;
TOWNSEND, Ma scored. 2 0
Carrico to p for Kleiman. 2 0
CHURCH, Hann singled, advanced to second, RBI (1-0 B); LIVINGSTON, advanced to third; SIMMERS, Ken
scored. 3 0
TALLEY, Morg walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 0
MASSEY, Tary struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 3 0
MONTESDEOCA, struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBFFS). 3 0
JOHNSON, Sar grounded out to 2b (3-2 BFBBF). 3 0

Virginia Tech - Bottom of 1st NCS VT
Foster doubled to left center (1-2 BKF). 3 0
Lynch grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 FB); Foster advanced to third. 3 0
Chatfield walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 3 0
Yaeger walked (3-1 BBBKB); Chatfield advanced to second. 3 0
Aldridge reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (2-1 BKB); Yaeger advanced to second; Chatfield advanced
to third; Foster out at home p to c. 3 0
Abromavage doubled to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Aldridge advanced to third; Yaeger scored; Chatfield
scored. 3 2
Abromavage advanced to third on a wild pitch; Aldridge scored on a wild pitch. 3 3
Mizelle struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSBS). 3 3

NC State - Top of 2nd NCS VT
TOWNSEND, Ma lined out to 3b (1-1 FB). 3 3
SHORT, Carly grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KK). 3 3
SIMMERS, Ken struck out looking (3-2 SKFBBFBFK). 3 3

Virginia Tech - Bottom of 2nd NCS VT
Castine homered to left center, RBI (3-2 BKBFFB). 3 4
Rohs grounded out to p (2-2 KBFB). 3 4
Foster walked (3-1 SBBBB). 3 4
Lynch flied into double play cf to ss (2-2 FFBB); Foster out on the play. 3 4

NC State - Top of 3rd NCS VT
LIVINGSTON, popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 3 4
CHURCH, Hann struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 3 4
TALLEY, Morg struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 3 4

Virginia Tech - Bottom of 3rd NCS VT
Chatfield walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 4
Chatfield advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 4
Yaeger walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 4
Aldridge reached on a fielder's choice to second base (0-0); Yaeger out at second 2b to ss; Chatfield
advanced to third. 3 4
Pallante pinch ran for Aldridge. 3 4
Pallante stole second. 3 4
Abromavage walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 3 4
Mizelle reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (1-1 BK); Abromavage advanced to second; Pallante
advanced to third; Chatfield out at home p to c. 3 4



Castine walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); Mizelle advanced to second; Abromavage advanced to third; Pallante
scored. 3 5
TALLEY, Morg to 1b. 3 5
MASSEY, Tary to lf. 3 5
WHITAKER, El to c for MONTESDEOCA,. 3 5
GORE, Wynne to p for MARBURY, MaK. 3 5
Luginbill pinch hit for Rohs. 3 5
Luginbill grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 3 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

NC State - Top of 4th NCS VT
Rohs to ss for Luginbill. 3 5
MASSEY, Tary grounded out to p (2-2 BKSB). 3 5
WHITAKER, El grounded out to p (0-0). 3 5
JOHNSON, Sar flied out to lf (1-0 B). 3 5

Virginia Tech - Bottom of 4th NCS VT
Foster lined out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 5
Lynch singled to right field (2-1 BFB). 3 5
Chatfield singled to left field (0-0); Lynch advanced to second. 3 5
Chatfield advanced to second on a wild pitch; Lynch advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 5
Yaeger singled up the middle, 2 RBI (3-1 BFBB); Chatfield scored; Lynch scored. 3 7
Aldridge to dp for Pallante. 3 7
Blackwell pinch ran for Yaeger. 3 7
Aldridge singled up the middle (2-0 BB); Blackwell advanced to third. 3 7
Abromavage singled through the left side, RBI (2-1 BSB); Aldridge advanced to second; Blackwell scored. 3 8
Mizelle flied out to lf (1-2 KKB); Aldridge advanced to third. 3 8
Castine singled to shortstop, RBI (0-0); Abromavage advanced to second; Aldridge scored. 3 9
Rohs flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 3 9

NC State - Top of 5th NCS VT
Yaeger to c for Blackwell. 3 9
TOWNSEND, Ma grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 FKFFBFBFFB). 3 9
SHORT, Carly grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 9
SIMMERS, Ken walked (3-1 BSBBB). 3 9
LIVINGSTON, flied out to rf (0-0). 3 9

Virginia Tech - Bottom of 5th NCS VT
Foster struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 3 9
Lynch doubled to right center (2-1 BKB). 3 9
Chatfield singled to center field, RBI (2-1 BKB); Lynch scored. 3 10
Yaeger flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 3 10
Aldridge lined out to 1b (1-0 B). 3 10

NC State - Top of 6th NCS VT
CHURCH, Hann flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 10
TALLEY, Morg struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 3 10
MASSEY, Tary flied out to cf (1-2 FKB). 3 10

Virginia Tech - Bottom of 6th NCS VT
Abromavage lined out to lf (0-0). 3 10
Mizelle grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBBFB). 3 10
Castine homered down the lf line, RBI (0-0). 3 11



 


